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2024 PIAA District 3 Girls 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:42.88Wilson

1) Olivia Vecchio JR 2) Emma Dougherty JR

3) Evelyn Quick SO 4) Madalee Roberts JR

5) Katelyn Spann SR 6) Lexi Stambaugh JR

7) Mikayla Arthur SR 8) Kendall Bausher FR

26.66 28.24 24.67 23.31

2 1:47.37Cumberland Valle

1) Addison Buckman SO 2) Katie Chang JR

3) Mary Boone SO 4) Petra Dwyer FR

5) Izelle Colina SR 6) Laney Broadbent JR

7) Eliza Sandhaus SR 8) Sofie Nguyen FR

26.97 30.22 25.79 24.39

3 1:47.71Manheim Township

1) Emerson Mandrell JR 2) Emilie Mosner SR

3) Cami Schwartz SO 4) Adora Emuwa FR

5) Rain Davies FR 6) Mariel Keares JR

28.60 29.16 26.41 23.54

4 1:49.86Governor Mifflin

1) Mackenzie Caron JR 2) Addie Johnson FR

3) Rachel Sobkowiak JR 4) Nadia Medianick JR

5) Hailey Webster SR 6) Kaylee Cipolla JR

7) Emma Friedlander SR 8) Haley Minnich SR

28.95 30.09 26.66 24.16

5 1:50.11Ephrata

1) Cali Burkholder FR 2) Ava Knopsnyder JR

3) Bria Burkholder JR 4) Megan Martin JR

5) Allie Ludwig SO 6) Kauri Parsons SR

7) Sophia Hahn FR 8) Elizabeth Myer FR

29.34 29.21 26.44 25.12

6 1:51.43Dallastown HS

1) Julia Havice SR 2) Elina Del Castillo

3) Ariana Brown 4) Bella Wilkinson JR

5) Sydney Brown 6) Lauren Hazlett JR

7) Lauren Hughes 8) Lakelynn Godfrey JR

26.56 32.64 27.81 24.42

7 1:53.13South Western

1) Elise Leonard 2) Chloe Albrecht JR

3) Gracie Zumbrun SO 4) Sarah Ballou JR

5) Miranda Knight 6) Amelia Laudicina JR

7) Sofia Pareja 8) Jordan Meckley JR

29.74 31.32 27.51 24.56

8 1:53.54Carlisle

1) Ashleigh Booths SO 2) Colby Cox SR

3) Maddy Coombs SR 4) Isabella Knisely FR

5) Sunderlyn Griffie FR 6) Emily Coombs SO

30.19 32.16 25.96 25.23

9 1:54.69Hershey

1) Avery Kesterson FR 2) Skylar Black SR

3) Elizabeth Foley SO 4) Sally Paterno FR

5) Lydia McMullen SR 6) Luna Golden FR

7) Maddie Serfass SR 8) Natalie Colarossi SR

27.54 33.11 28.02 26.02

10 1:55.11Elizabethtown

1) Olivia Hirst SO 2) Morgan Conway SR

3) Alison Fink JR 4) Tessa Cronin JR

5) Julia Garber JR

29.90 31.21 28.57 25.43

11 1:55.30Warwick

1) Tenra Adams SR 2) Brooke Ruth FR

3) Adelaide Pusey JR 4) Linnea Miller JR

5) Erin Sahd JR 6) Hayden Eby SO

28.11 33.71 27.53 25.95

12 1:58.05Palmyra Senior

1) Sarah Mickalonis FR 2) Abby Berarducci SR

3) Madeline Schoenbaum SR 4) Morgan Lantz SR

5) Abigail Good SO 6) Bailey Grissinger FR

7) Annie Anderson FR 8) Eleanor Brower FR

30.60 32.75 29.18 25.52

13 1:58.28Central Dauphin

1) Ciera Miller FR 2) Allie Leonard JR

3) Ashley Kieffer JR 4) Ella Raback SO

5) Abby Anson SO

30.00 33.62 28.60 26.06

--- DQCedar Cliff

1) Riley Emig JR 2) Sadie Ludwick SR

3) Samantha Linsey SR 4) Chloe Ludwick SO

5) Charlotte Louden JR 6) Sophie Swidler SR

7) Sam S. Shoop SO

30.63 30.93 26.62 26.59

--- DQChambersburg

1) Margot Ritchie SO 2) Hailey Fegan SR

3) Abby Caltrider SR 4) McKenzie Wicks SR

5) Lilly Evans JR 6) Kayla Wolfe JR

7) Ava Grove FR 8) Lauren Markle JR

27.61 32.57 26.96 25.56

--- DQMuhlenberg

1) Leia Wolf SR 2) Makayla Yellets SR

3) Rachael Hess SR 4) Erin Smith SR

5) Elizabeth Waters FR 6) Carissa Wood FR

7) Cassadie Shirk FR 8) Kenna Follweiler JR

27.02 29.99 25.30 24.51

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey SR1 1:50.66Natalie Colarossi

25.66 28.12 28.36 28.52

Penn Manor FR2 1:52.69Dru Landis

25.61 27.99 28.89 30.20

Chambersburg SO3 1:53.99Margot Ritchie

26.16 28.08 29.32 30.43

Wilson SO4 1:54.42Evelyn Quick

26.17 29.17 29.74 29.34

Cumberland Valle SO5 1:54.71Mary Boone

26.34 28.68 29.63 30.06

Central York SR6 1:55.80Maddie Buss

27.33 29.18 29.79 29.50

Wilson FR7 1:56.85Kendall Bausher

26.74 29.33 30.49 30.29

Wilson SR8 1:57.17Jenna Krawlzik

26.68 29.22 30.85 30.42
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(Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin JR9 1:57.50Kaylee Cipolla

26.80 29.55 31.03 30.12

Wilson FR10 1:57.82Sydney Woods

26.86 29.45 30.73 30.78

Northeastern11 1:58.15Sophia Hunter

26.31 29.00 30.77 32.07

Muhlenberg SR12 1:58.66Erin Smith

27.37 30.19 30.72 30.38

Cumberland Valle SO13 1:58.97Aubrey Cramer

27.92 30.28 30.45 30.32

Mechanicsburg SR14 1:59.10Bella Hoover

27.79 30.06 30.18 31.07

Manheim Township SR15 2:00.04Emilie Mosner

27.15 30.06 30.67 32.16

Exeter Township JR16 2:00.69Lexie Nonnemacher

26.82 30.14 31.69 32.04

Governor Mifflin SR17 2:00.82Emma Friedlander

27.12 30.06 31.46 32.18

Exeter Township SR18 2:01.25Vivian Rogers

28.06 30.37 31.35 31.47

Elizabethtown SR19 2:01.53Morgan Conway

28.03 30.65 31.69 31.16

Cumberland Valle JR20 2:01.75Laney Broadbent

27.87 30.73 31.60 31.55

Governor Mifflin JR21 2:01.97Mikayla Seymour

27.34 30.34 31.76 32.53

Manheim Township SR22 2:02.34Anna Sassaman

27.46 30.66 32.13 32.09

Hershey FR23 2:04.47Angelika Virabyan

28.68 31.80 32.37 31.62

Chambersburg JR24 2:04.65Lilly Evans

28.35 31.26 32.03 33.01

Lower Dauphin FR25 2:04.72Lillie Snook

29.39 31.65 32.14 31.54

Carlisle SO26 2:06.09Ashleigh Booths

28.01 30.96 33.76 33.36

Muhlenberg JR27 2:06.72Kenna Follweiler

29.03 32.27 33.18 32.24

Warwick JR28 2:07.03Linnea Miller

28.78 32.70 33.28 32.27

Mechanicsburg FR29 2:07.79Ava Keller-Lee

28.13 31.73 33.65 34.28

Cumberland Valle FR30 2:07.90Holden Erhard

29.45 32.20 33.35 32.90

Ephrata JR31 2:09.87Megan Martin

30.14 33.38 34.23 32.12

Lebanon SR32 2:10.88Alexis Binkley

29.87 32.71 34.21 34.09

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ephrata JR1 2:04.22Ava Knopsnyder

26.18 32.45 36.14 29.45

Manheim Township SO2 2:07.52Cami Schwartz

27.59 33.50 36.36 30.07

Garden Spot SO3 2:07.71Mia Parry

27.73 31.24 38.39 30.35

Hershey SR4 2:08.67Maddie Serfass

28.13 32.60 38.48 29.46

Wilson JR5 2:09.15Lexi Stambaugh

27.28 31.39 39.83 30.65

Governor Mifflin FR6 2:10.83Addie Johnson

28.31 34.07 36.38 32.07

Hershey FR7 2:12.01Avery Kesterson

28.57 31.64 40.96 30.84

Muhlenberg SR8 2:12.27Rachael Hess

26.90 33.43 40.67 31.27

Northern York JR9 2:12.40Morgan Keefer

28.27 33.79 38.75 31.59

Dallastown HS JR10 2:12.76Bella Wilkinson

29.17 33.52 39.82 30.25

Cedar Cliff SR11 2:13.25Samantha Linsey

27.07 33.99 40.21 31.98

Cumberland Valle JR12 2:14.78Katie Chang

28.87 34.22 39.00 32.69

Hershey FR13 2:15.45Luna Golden

28.88 34.22 41.72 30.63

Wilson SR14 2:15.55Mikayla Arthur

28.95 35.29 39.42 31.89

Manheim Township SR15 2:16.43Anna Burrowes

30.23 34.70 39.34 32.16

Wilson SR16 2:16.68Avery Wenzel

28.67 35.86 39.78 32.37

Ephrata FR17 2:16.73Cali Burkholder

29.19 33.72 42.15 31.67

Wilson FR18 2:17.02Lauren Bausher

28.92 34.80 41.61 31.69

Palmyra Senior SR19 2:17.52Abby Berarducci

28.88 35.36 40.56 32.72

Cumberland Valle SR20 2:18.00Zoya Hasan

28.87 34.78 42.22 32.13

Exeter Township JR21 2:18.32Amelia Fanning

30.53 34.78 42.12 30.89

Northeastern22 2:18.69Claire Schaeberle

29.43 35.25 41.79 32.22

Cedar Cliff SR23 2:19.65Sadie Ludwick

29.07 37.40 39.30 33.88

Warwick FR24 2:20.73Brooke Ruth

30.96 35.09 40.96 33.72

Ephrata SR25 2:21.40Kauri Parsons

30.22 35.48 42.55 33.15

Central Dauphin JR26 2:21.92Allie Leonard

29.74 36.42 41.92 33.84

Dallastown HS27 2:21.94Elina Del Castillo

31.13 37.32 39.97 33.52

South Western JR28 2:22.07Chloe Albrecht

31.07 37.09 40.76 33.15

Central York JR29 2:23.33Campbell Kurilla

31.68 36.90 42.40 32.35

Elizabethtown JR30 2:23.38Alison Fink

30.26 36.66 42.25 34.21
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(Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Elizabethtown JR31 2:23.50Julia Garber

29.61 38.43 41.54 33.92

Penn Manor SO32 2:25.07Kenzie Wolpert

29.09 37.40 44.93 33.65

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Waynesboro JR1 23.37Eve Phillips

Dallastown HS SR2 23.64Julia Havice

Wilson JR3 23.72Madalee Roberts

Wilson JR4 23.82Emma Dougherty

Manheim Township FR5 23.98Adora Emuwa

Daniel Boone SR6 24.26Shailla Mejia

Warwick SR7 24.47Tenra Adams

Exeter Township SO8 24.69June Grim

Hershey SR9 24.74Lydia McMullen

Governor Mifflin JR10 24.76Nadia Medianick

Ephrata SO11 24.81Allie Ludwig

Hempfield HS SR12 24.92Micah Wiglesworth

Waynesboro FR13 25.19Ruth Phillips

Elizabethtown JR14 25.20Tessa Cronin

Wilson FR15 25.23Addisyn Shiery

Cumberland Valle FR16 25.25Petra Dwyer

Governor Mifflin SR17 25.33Hailey Webster

South Western JR*18 25.35Sarah Ballou

Manheim Township SR*18 25.35Grace Welsh

Governor Mifflin JR20 25.45Rachel Sobkowiak

Wilson FR21 25.47Marley Ament

Shippensburg SO22 25.62Madalyn Kauffman

Manheim Township JR23 25.69Adrianna Anujin

York County Scho FR24 25.70Zoe Welsh

Hempfield HS25 25.80Isabelle Heisey

Cumberland Valle SR26 25.83Izelle Colina

Red Lion SR27 25.89Ryleigh Czerwinski

Manheim Township JR28 25.90Emerson Mandrell

Twin Valley SR29 25.95Susannah North

Central Dauphin FR30 26.06Ciera Miller

Lower Dauphin SO31 26.20Elise Brelsford

Mechanicsburg32 26.26Courtney Foose

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cumberland Valle SO1 55.94Addison Buckman

26.41 29.53

Wilson SO2 56.37Evelyn Quick

26.39 29.98

Carlisle SR3 56.94Maddy Coombs

26.81 30.13

Wilson JR4 57.26Olivia Vecchio

26.87 30.39

Wilson SR5 57.73Katelyn Spann

26.26 31.47

Muhlenberg SR6 57.79Rachael Hess

27.27 30.52

Ephrata JR7 59.62Bria Burkholder

27.65 31.97

Cumberland Valle SR8 1:00.98Eliza Sandhaus

28.64 32.34

Muhlenberg SR9 1:01.23Leia Wolf

28.21 33.02

Muhlenberg SR10 1:01.69Makayla Yellets

28.08 33.61

Warwick JR11 1:01.71Adelaide Pusey

28.31 33.40

Wilson JR12 1:01.84Nevaeh Houck

27.78 34.06

Cumberland Valle SR13 1:01.86Zoya Hasan

28.72 33.14

Northeastern14 1:01.90Whiskie Brandt

27.73 34.17

Muhlenberg FR15 1:02.00Cassadie Shirk

28.21 33.79

Northeastern SR16 1:02.86Aaliyah Zimmerman

28.87 33.99

Governor Mifflin SR17 1:03.07Emma Friedlander

29.23 33.84

Chambersburg SR18 1:03.24Abby Caltrider

29.13 34.11

Palmyra Senior SR19 1:03.70Morgan Lantz

29.48 34.22

Hershey SO20 1:03.88Jane Sheldon

30.34 33.54

Cumberland Valle FR21 1:04.10Sofie Nguyen

29.32 34.78

Elizabethtown JR22 1:04.26Alison Fink

30.09 34.17

Dover SO23 1:04.28Eden Smith

29.94 34.34

South Western SO24 1:04.47Gracie Zumbrun

30.86 33.61

Exeter Township SR25 1:04.51Victoria Grim

30.31 34.20

Governor Mifflin JR26 1:04.92Evie Steckiel

29.82 35.10

Dallastown HS27 1:05.02Sydney Brown

31.46 33.56

Spring Grove SO28 1:05.24Alexia Calugar

30.17 35.07

Ephrata FR29 1:05.43Sophia Hahn

30.41 35.02

Reading SO30 1:05.72Helen Ott

30.40 35.32

Carlisle SO31 1:06.46Ashleigh Booths

30.21 36.25

McCaskey JR32 1:07.65Keira Alhadeff

30.66 36.99
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Event 6  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:36.52Wilson

1) Madalee Roberts JR 2) Katelyn Spann SR

3) Kendall Bausher FR 4) Emma Dougherty JR

5) Olivia Vecchio JR 6) Evelyn Quick SO

7) Addisyn Shiery FR 8) Marley Ament FR

24.22 24.06 24.69 23.55

2 1:37.91Cumberland Valle

1) Mary Boone SO 2) Katie Chang JR

3) Petra Dwyer FR 4) Addison Buckman SO

5) Izelle Colina SR 6) Laney Broadbent JR

7) Zoya Hasan SR 8) Aubrey Cramer SO

24.34 24.89 24.56 24.12

3 1:38.13Hershey

1) Natalie Colarossi SR 2) Lydia McMullen SR

3) Luna Golden FR 4) Maddie Serfass SR

5) Avery Kesterson FR 6) Sally Paterno FR

7) Angelika Virabyan FR 8) Elizabeth Foley SO

24.11 24.38 24.82 24.82

4 1:38.94Manheim Township

1) Adrianna Anujin JR 2) Grace Welsh SR

3) Anna Sassaman SR 4) Adora Emuwa FR

5) Emerson Mandrell JR 6) Mariel Keares JR

25.22 24.85 25.11 23.76

5 1:39.11Governor Mifflin

1) Nadia Medianick JR 2) Kaylee Cipolla JR

3) Rachel Sobkowiak JR 4) Hailey Webster SR

5) Mackenzie Caron JR 6) Emma Friedlander SR

7) Addie Johnson FR 8) Mikayla Seymour JR

24.93 24.59 24.80 24.79

6 1:40.75Waynesboro

1) Ruth Phillips FR 2) Belle Hess SR

3) Eve Phillips JR 4) Maddy Stoops SR

5) Lili Moreno FR 6) Ashlynn Carbaugh SR

7) Camryn Bonner JR 8) Kylie Wieczorek SO

25.06 26.63 23.08 25.98

7 1:40.91Exeter Township

1) Lexie Nonnemacher JR 2) Vivian Rogers SR

3) Amelia Fanning JR 4) June Grim SO

5) Alison Keim SR 6) Amelia Sahaida JR

7) Sofie Ulatowski SR 8) Victoria Grim SR

25.48 25.92 25.21 24.30

8 1:41.45Dallastown HS

1) Julia Havice SR 2) Lauren Hughes

3) Lakelynn Godfrey JR 4) Bella Wilkinson JR

5) Ariana Brown 6) Lauren Hazlett JR

7) Sydney Brown 8) Elina Del Castillo

23.75 26.65 26.56 24.49

9 1:41.76Ephrata

1) Allie Ludwig SO 2) Megan Martin JR

3) Kauri Parsons SR 4) Bria Burkholder JR

5) Ava Knopsnyder JR 6) Cali Burkholder FR

7) Sophia Hahn FR 8) Elizabeth Myer FR

24.92 25.20 26.39 25.25

10 1:43.28Hempfield HS

1) Micah Wiglesworth SR 2) Addy Bushnell FR

3) Ava Mayer SR 4) Isabelle Heisey

5) Lucy Bishop JR 6) Sarah Roth JR

7) Elliotte Witmer FR

25.32 25.36 26.94 25.66

11 1:44.05Palmyra Senior

1) Abby Berarducci SR 2) Madeline Schoenbaum SR

3) Abigail Good SO 4) Morgan Lantz SR

5) Sarah Mickalonis FR 6) Annie Anderson FR

7) Eleanor Brower FR

26.40 26.33 25.46 25.86

*12 1:44.28Warwick

1) Hayden Eby SO 2) Linnea Miller JR

3) Adelaide Pusey JR 4) Tenra Adams SR

5) Brooke Ruth FR 6) Erin Sahd JR

26.75 26.42 26.92 24.19

*12 1:44.28Chambersburg

1) Hailey Fegan SR 2) Abby Caltrider SR

3) Lilly Evans JR 4) Margot Ritchie SO

5) Kayla Wolfe JR 6) Lauren Markle JR

7) McKenzie Wicks SR 8) Ava Grove FR

26.36 26.98 26.42 24.52

14 1:44.31Northeastern

1) Claire Schaeberle 2) Aaliyah Zimmerman SR

3) Whiskie Brandt 4) Sophia Hunter

5) Natalie Goodling 6) Savannah Zecher SO

7) Erica Bush 8) Abigail Olver SO

26.48 26.17 26.21 25.45

15 1:45.14Mechanicsburg

1) Courtney Foose 2) Carlee Erikson SO

3) Ava Keller-Lee FR 4) Bella Hoover SR

5) Katelyn McKenney JR 6) Cassidy Crowther JR

7) Makayla Waite FR 8) Olivia Sprankle SO

27.01 26.25 26.70 25.18

16 1:46.63Muhlenberg

1) Elizabeth Waters FR 2) Cassadie Shirk FR

3) Kenna Follweiler JR 4) Carissa Wood FR

5) Leia Wolf SR 6) Rachael Hess SR

7) Makayla Yellets SR 8) Erin Smith SR

26.67 26.57 27.38 26.01

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Dallastown HS SR1 51.47Julia Havice

24.58 26.89

Waynesboro JR2 51.52Eve Phillips

24.74 26.78

Hershey SR3 51.59Natalie Colarossi

25.01 26.58

Cumberland Valle SO4 52.34Mary Boone

25.07 27.27

Wilson JR5 52.65Madalee Roberts

25.30 27.35

Warwick SR6 53.05Tenra Adams

25.07 27.98

Wilson SR7 53.16Katelyn Spann

25.23 27.93
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(Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Garden Spot SO8 53.30Mia Parry

25.66 27.64

Dallastown HS JR9 53.72Bella Wilkinson

25.80 27.92

Governor Mifflin JR10 54.04Nadia Medianick

25.73 28.31

Wilson FR*11 54.38Kendall Bausher

26.42 27.96

Governor Mifflin JR*11 54.38Kaylee Cipolla

26.22 28.16

Cedar Cliff SR13 54.53Samantha Linsey

25.91 28.62

Manheim Township SR14 54.59Grace Welsh

26.05 28.54

Exeter Township SO15 54.63June Grim

25.79 28.84

Manheim Township SR16 54.71Anna Sassaman

26.26 28.45

Hempfield HS SR17 54.73Micah Wiglesworth

26.02 28.71

Ephrata SO18 54.80Allie Ludwig

25.92 28.88

Hershey FR19 55.25Luna Golden

26.77 28.48

Elizabethtown JR20 55.63Tessa Cronin

26.56 29.07

Wilson SR21 55.68Evelyn Williams

26.81 28.87

Waynesboro FR22 55.70Ruth Phillips

26.91 28.79

Cumberland Valle FR23 55.74Petra Dwyer

26.72 29.02

Governor Mifflin JR24 55.78Rachel Sobkowiak

26.59 29.19

Governor Mifflin SR25 55.94Hailey Webster

26.09 29.85

South Western26 56.00Elise Leonard

26.77 29.23

Central Dauphin FR27 56.29Ciera Miller

27.21 29.08

Manheim Township JR28 56.37Adrianna Anujin

26.64 29.73

Cumberland Valle JR29 56.41Laney Broadbent

27.33 29.08

Lower Dauphin SO30 56.56Elise Brelsford

26.85 29.71

Cumberland Valle SR31 56.89Izelle Colina

27.00 29.89

Shippensburg SO32 57.05Madalyn Kauffman

26.64 30.41

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Ephrata JR1 4:57.68Ava Knopsnyder

26.42 29.49 30.18 30.24

30.39 30.56 30.52 30.47

30.10 29.31

Carlisle SR2 5:00.00Maddy Coombs

27.26 29.77 30.63 30.94

30.93 29.91 30.05 30.28

30.28 29.95

Penn Manor FR3 5:05.23Dru Landis

26.76 29.72 30.56 31.08

31.20 30.79 31.26 31.77

31.81 30.28

Hershey SR4 5:10.71Maddie Serfass

28.00 30.42 30.88 31.25

31.56 31.67 31.99 32.06

31.91 30.97

Wilson SR5 5:11.92Jenna Krawlzik

27.51 30.37 31.43 31.90

32.05 32.18 32.48 32.03

31.90 30.07

Central York SR6 5:14.24Maddie Buss

28.27 30.48 31.46 31.99

32.47 32.97 32.31 31.53

32.27 30.49

Wilson FR7 5:15.72Lauren Bausher

27.91 30.52 31.73 32.27

32.62 32.67 32.45 32.56

32.18 30.81

Northeastern8 5:16.02Sophia Hunter

27.94 30.58 31.51 31.85

32.15 32.82 32.95 32.53

32.40 31.29

Cumberland Valle SO9 5:17.38Aubrey Cramer

28.16 30.82 31.75 32.35

32.50 32.70 32.87 32.45

32.43 31.35

Wilson FR10 5:17.91Sydney Woods

27.86 30.32 31.84 32.15

32.02 32.36 32.68 33.57

33.00 32.11

Governor Mifflin JR11 5:19.48Mackenzie Caron

27.78 30.35 31.63 32.24

32.28 32.63 33.04 33.16

33.44 32.93

Governor Mifflin JR12 5:23.76Mikayla Seymour

28.45 31.66 32.21 32.82

33.26 33.41 33.50 33.36

33.16 31.93

Exeter Township SR13 5:25.38Vivian Rogers

28.34 31.18 32.00 32.92

32.78 33.10 33.76 33.90

33.83 33.57
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(Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Manheim Township SR14 5:25.90Anna Burrowes

29.23 31.66 32.81 33.26

33.41 33.65 33.51 33.35

33.78 31.24

Wilson JR15 5:25.96Nevaeh Houck

28.55 31.36 32.39 33.10

33.63 33.67 33.93 34.11

33.93 31.29

Exeter Township JR16 5:26.33Lexie Nonnemacher

28.14 31.35 32.22 33.34

33.52 33.59 33.62 33.93

33.91 32.71

Ephrata SR17 5:28.71Kauri Parsons

28.14 31.23 32.41 33.06

33.64 33.69 33.92 34.44

34.48 33.70

Muhlenberg FR18 5:30.59Cassadie Shirk

29.22 32.00 32.94 33.09

33.33 33.55 34.36 33.90

34.54 33.66

Cumberland Valle SR19 5:32.32Lacey Noble

29.37 32.20 33.00 33.90

34.47 34.48 34.05 34.22

33.60 33.03

Chambersburg JR20 5:32.78Lilly Evans

30.77 33.46 34.34 34.52

33.83 33.82 33.82 33.92

33.65 30.65

Carlisle SO21 5:33.56Emily Coombs

30.32 32.67 33.44 33.36

33.51 34.23 34.03 34.62

34.55 32.83

Warwick JR22 5:34.19Linnea Miller

30.12 33.78 33.75 34.35

34.16 34.23 34.04 34.62

33.61 31.53

Palmyra Senior SR23 5:34.25Morgan Lantz

28.78 32.03 33.87 33.91

34.78 34.77 35.02 35.14

34.05 31.90

Cumberland Valle FR24 5:34.99Holden Erhard

31.28 33.97 34.72 34.92

34.02 33.97 34.22 33.72

33.18 30.99

Hershey FR25 5:35.19Angelika Virabyan

29.11 32.77 33.79 34.05

34.55 34.40 34.64 34.67

34.42 32.79

Warwick FR26 5:36.47Brooke Ruth

29.90 32.96 33.86 33.95

34.22 34.65 34.50 34.77

34.30 33.36

Muhlenberg JR27 5:36.57Kenna Follweiler

30.01 32.87 33.84 34.51

34.52 34.59 34.36 34.72

34.49 32.66

Manheim Township FR28 5:36.88Rain Davies

30.05 33.24 33.63 34.42

34.68 34.58 34.52 34.94

34.02 32.80

Ephrata JR29 5:39.10Megan Martin

29.63 33.50 34.57 34.82

35.16 34.58 35.02 34.83

34.79 32.20

Cumberland Valle JR30 5:44.58Leila Lorei

29.31 33.27 34.82 35.50

35.72 35.77 36.11 35.61

35.50 32.97

Mechanicsburg FR31 5:44.76Ava Keller-Lee

31.35 33.79 35.16 35.05

34.87 34.75 35.58 35.36

35.13 33.72

Lower Dauphin FR32 5:44.89Lillie Snook

30.51 33.39 34.40 34.80

34.76 35.47 35.63 35.57

35.49 34.87

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey SR1 56.49Lydia McMullen

27.19 29.30

Wilson JR2 56.57Olivia Vecchio

27.53 29.04

Cumberland Valle SO3 56.99Addison Buckman

27.80 29.19

Wilson JR4 57.72Lexi Stambaugh

27.92 29.80

Hershey FR5 57.77Avery Kesterson

28.09 29.68

Daniel Boone SR6 58.53Shailla Mejia

27.98 30.55

Warwick JR7 59.34Adelaide Pusey

28.62 30.72

Chambersburg SO8 59.36Margot Ritchie

28.24 31.12

Muhlenberg SR9 1:00.77Leia Wolf

28.56 32.21

Exeter Township SR10 1:01.66Alison Keim

30.07 31.59

Cumberland Valle SR11 1:01.71Eliza Sandhaus

29.82 31.89

Manheim Township JR12 1:01.96Emerson Mandrell

29.61 32.35

Ephrata FR13 1:01.99Cali Burkholder

29.95 32.04

Hershey JR14 1:02.46Emma Fickett

29.84 32.62

Ephrata JR15 1:02.93Bria Burkholder

29.63 33.30
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2024 PIAA District 3 Girls 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Northern York FR16 1:03.42Charleigh Adams

30.76 32.66

Central York SR17 1:03.50Kathryn Fives

30.36 33.14

Exeter Township JR18 1:03.77Amelia Fanning

31.30 32.47

Muhlenberg FR19 1:03.79Carissa Wood

30.35 33.44

Manheim Township FR20 1:03.99Rain Davies

31.53 32.46

Chambersburg SR21 1:04.04McKenzie Wicks

30.81 33.23

Wilson FR22 1:04.18Marley Ament

29.94 34.24

Lebanon JR23 1:04.19Carla Hidalgo

30.67 33.52

Spring Grove SO24 1:04.32Alexia Calugar

31.13 33.19

Cedar Crest JR25 1:04.50Grace Rosenberg

30.83 33.67

South Western26 1:04.55Elise Leonard

30.97 33.58

Wilson SO27 1:04.93Olivia Long

30.49 34.44

Cumberland Valle JR28 1:04.95Keira Cornfield

30.86 34.09

Red Lion SR29 1:05.42Ryleigh Czerwinski

30.98 34.44

Central York JR30 1:06.09Campbell Kurilla

32.33 33.76

Central Dauphin JR31 1:06.21Allie Leonard

31.73 34.48

McCaskey JR32 1:06.65Keira Alhadeff

31.97 34.68

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson JR1 1:03.66Emma Dougherty

29.40 34.26

Manheim Township SO2 1:04.58Cami Schwartz

30.42 34.16

Manheim Township SR3 1:04.69Emilie Mosner

29.84 34.85

Northern York JR4 1:05.30Morgan Keefer

30.50 34.80

Governor Mifflin FR5 1:05.89Addie Johnson

31.07 34.82

Elizabethtown SR6 1:07.07Morgan Conway

31.42 35.65

Cumberland Valle JR7 1:07.49Katie Chang

31.04 36.45

Wilson SR8 1:08.00Mikayla Arthur

31.88 36.12

Mechanicsburg SR9 1:08.30Bella Hoover

31.65 36.65

Muhlenberg SR10 1:08.44Makayla Yellets

31.22 37.22

Dover JR11 1:08.67Tristen Thomas

31.35 37.32

Muhlenberg SR12 1:08.72Erin Smith

31.41 37.31

Manheim Township FR13 1:08.86Adora Emuwa

31.71 37.15

Wilson SR14 1:09.11Avery Wenzel

33.21 35.90

Cedar Cliff SR15 1:09.28Sadie Ludwick

31.34 37.94

Governor Mifflin JR16 1:09.36Mackenzie Caron

32.45 36.91

Wilson FR17 1:09.53Ellie Kulp

32.35 37.18

Reading SO18 1:09.68Helen Ott

32.21 37.47

Twin Valley SR19 1:09.71Susannah North

32.07 37.64

York County Scho FR20 1:09.84Zoe Welsh

32.63 37.21

South Western JR21 1:09.96Chloe Albrecht

31.89 38.07

Carlisle SR22 1:10.19Colby Cox

32.47 37.72

Palmyra Senior SR23 1:10.48Abby Berarducci

32.83 37.65

Dallastown HS24 1:10.77Elina Del Castillo

33.27 37.50

Elizabethtown JR25 1:11.24Julia Garber

32.81 38.43

Cumberland Valle SO26 1:12.11Allison Tinsley

33.54 38.57

Red Lion FR27 1:12.23Megan Hennessy

33.26 38.97

South Western28 1:12.70Miranda Knight

34.13 38.57

Chambersburg SR29 1:13.09Hailey Fegan

33.84 39.25

Northeastern30 1:14.06Claire Schaeberle

34.67 39.39

Manheim Township JR31 1:14.50Mariel Keares

34.59 39.91

Twin Valley JR--- DQErin Cromwell

32.09 36.76

 
Event 11  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:32.22Wilson

1) Olivia Vecchio JR 2) Kendall Bausher FR

3) Evelyn Quick SO 4) Katelyn Spann SR

5) Emma Dougherty JR 6) Madalee Roberts JR

7) Jenna Krawlzik SR 8) Lexi Stambaugh JR

25.52 53.16 25.64 53.85

24.84 52.92 24.26 52.29
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2024 PIAA District 3 Girls 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 11  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

2 3:35.02Hershey

1) Lydia McMullen SR 2) Maddie Serfass SR

3) Luna Golden FR 4) Natalie Colarossi SR

5) Avery Kesterson FR 6) Angelika Virabyan FR

7) Emma Fickett JR 8) Jane Sheldon SO

26.01 54.19 26.11 54.80

25.54 54.64 24.29 51.39

3 3:38.95Manheim Township

1) Grace Welsh SR 2) Anna Sassaman SR

3) Cami Schwartz SO 4) Emilie Mosner SR

5) Adrianna Anujin JR 6) Rain Davies FR

26.08 55.01 25.74 54.80

25.67 54.19 25.74 54.95

4 3:40.48Muhlenberg

1) Erin Smith SR 2) Rachael Hess SR

3) Leia Wolf SR 4) Makayla Yellets SR

5) Elizabeth Waters FR 6) Cassadie Shirk FR

7) Carissa Wood FR 8) Kenna Follweiler JR

26.56 55.23 25.35 53.44

26.75 55.80 26.51 56.01

5 3:40.91Ephrata

1) Ava Knopsnyder JR 2) Allie Ludwig SO

3) Kauri Parsons SR 4) Cali Burkholder FR

5) Bria Burkholder JR 6) Megan Martin JR

7) Elizabeth Myer FR 8) Sophia Hahn FR

25.38 52.25 26.25 55.91

26.74 57.00 26.42 55.75

6 3:41.64Exeter Township

1) June Grim SO 2) Amelia Fanning JR

3) Vivian Rogers SR 4) Lexie Nonnemacher JR

5) Victoria Grim SR 6) Alison Keim SR

7) Amelia Sahaida JR 8) Payton Wagner SR

25.99 54.86 26.17 55.34

27.01 56.56 25.88 54.88

7 3:42.00Governor Mifflin

1) Kaylee Cipolla JR 2) Hailey Webster SR

3) Emma Friedlander SR 4) Addie Johnson FR

5) Nadia Medianick JR 6) Rachel Sobkowiak JR

7) Mackenzie Caron JR 8) Mikayla Seymour JR

26.20 54.64 25.99 56.52

14.91 56.12 26.18 54.72

8 3:42.72Northeastern

1) Whiskie Brandt 2) Aaliyah Zimmerman SR

3) Claire Schaeberle 4) Sophia Hunter

5) Savannah Zecher SO 6) Natalie Goodling

7) Abigail Olver SO 8) Erica Bush

26.49 56.07 26.75 56.45

27.15 56.40 25.88 53.80

9 3:43.86Waynesboro

1) Ruth Phillips FR 2) Eve Phillips JR

3) Belle Hess SR 4) Maddy Stoops SR

5) Ashlynn Carbaugh SR 6) Lili Moreno FR

7) Addi Callaway SO

26.05 54.83 24.36 51.35

27.37 1:00.49 27.46 57.19

10 3:44.45Cumberland Valle

1) Zoya Hasan SR 2) Aubrey Cramer SO

3) Izelle Colina SR 4) Laney Broadbent JR

5) Mary Boone SO 6) Petra Dwyer FR

7) Katie Chang JR 8) Addison Buckman SO

26.81 56.63 26.42 55.73

26.25 56.66 26.30 55.43

11 3:50.89South Western

1) Elise Leonard 2) Sarah Ballou JR

3) Gracie Zumbrun SO 4) Chloe Albrecht JR

5) Amelia Laudicina JR 6) Jordan Meckley JR

7) Miranda Knight 8) Sofia Pareja

27.10 56.78 26.84 57.71

28.03 59.58 26.84 56.82

12 3:52.97Mechanicsburg

1) Ava Keller-Lee FR 2) Katelyn McKenney JR

3) Courtney Foose 4) Bella Hoover SR

5) Carlee Erikson SO 6) Olivia Sprankle SO

7) Cassidy Crowther JR 8) Makayla Waite FR

27.52 58.21 28.28 59.99

27.22 59.15 26.00 55.62

13 3:56.93Shippensburg

1) Madalyn Kauffman SO 2) Eliza Hockenberry SO

3) Kylie Ramsey JR 4) Shelby Heberlig JR

5) Ava Frontino JR 6) Addison Brown JR

7) Kimber Beeler SR

26.89 57.13 27.90 59.79

14.80 1:00.93 27.67 59.08

14 3:58.81Palmyra Senior

1) Eleana Schaffer JR 2) Eleanor Brower FR

3) Annie Anderson FR 4) Abigail Good SO

5) Madeline Schoenbaum SR 6) Abby Berarducci SR

7) Sarah Mickalonis FR 8) Morgan Lantz SR

28.31 1:01.27 14.80 58.48

29.30 1:01.47 26.93 57.59

--- DQCarlisle

1) Ashleigh Booths SO 2) Isabella Knisely FR

3) Colby Cox SR 4) Maddy Coombs SR

5) Sunderlyn Griffie FR 6) Emily Coombs SO

26.78 56.32 26.28 55.98

27.58 58.18 25.49 52.91

--- DQCentral Dauphin

1) Ciera Miller FR 2) Allie Leonard JR

3) Abby Anson SO 4) Ashley Kieffer JR

5) Ella Raback SO

27.09 56.46 27.28 1:02.14

28.39 1:00.09 27.10 58.09

 
Event 12  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Red Land Senior SR1 405.10Corrine Armes

Dover2 390.95Taylor Tuohy

Spring Grove SR3 356.85Cora Keener

Red Land Senior SO4 345.20Hannah Ely

Cumberland Valle5 343.60Mattelyn Boone

Palmyra Senior6 337.65Kristen Thai

Palmyra Senior7 313.95Elaina Potter

Wilson FR8 307.75Ellie Kulp
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2024 PIAA District 3 Girls 3A Championships - 3/1/2024 to 3/2/2024

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 12  Girls 1 mtr Diving)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Governor Mifflin SO9 299.30Addison Alexander

Northeastern JR10 298.95Morgan Schraudner

Wilson SR11 291.30Kathleen Elgin

Wilson SR12 263.85Alexandra Schell

Waynesboro SR13 236.90Jada Creager

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Wilson High School 421.5

2. Cumberland Valley High School 213

3. Hershey High School 212

4. Manheim Township High School 178

5. Governor Mifflin High School 158.5

6. Ephrata High School 138

7. Dallastown High School 101

8. Muhlenberg High School 100

9. Waynesboro Area Senior High 89

10. Exeter Township High School 76

11. Warwick High School 64

12. Northeastern Sr High School (M 56

13. Carlisle High School 55

14. Palmyra Senior High School 53

15. Chambersburg Area High School 36

15. South Western High School 36

17. Red Land Senior High School 35

18. Penn Manor High School 33

19. Elizabethtown High School 30

20. Mechanicsburg High School 26

20. Central York High School 26

20. Daniel Boone High School 26

23. Northern York High School 25

24. Dover Area High School 23

25. Hempfield High School 19

26. Spring Grove Sr High School 16

27. Cedar Cliff High School 12

28. Central Dauphin High School 8

28. Shippensburg Area Senior High 8


